## DECORATIVE STREET LAMPS AND POSTS RFQ

## **CITY OF OWOSSO, MICHIGAN**

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS:**

Sealed bids will be received the City of Owosso for the Decorative Street Lamps and Posts bid and should be addressed to Bid Coordinator, City of Owosso, 301 W. Main, Owosso, Michigan 48867 and will be accepted until 3:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 28, 2014 for the Decorative Street Lamps and Posts bid.

Be sure to mark the outside of the sealed envelope in the lower right hand corner "**DECORATIVE STREET LAMPS & POSTS**".

Major items include approximately 12 decorative posts and fixtures.

Documents and specifications may be obtained at City of Owosso, City Hall, 301 W. Main St., Owosso, MI 48867, (989) 725-0550; on our website at <u>www.ci.owosso.mi.us</u>; and from the MITN website at <u>www.min.info</u>.

For more information, contact Mark A. Sedlak at (989) 725-0550 or at **mark.sedlak@ci.owosso.mi.us** Monday through Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

The City reserves the right to accept any proposal, or to reject any proposal; to waive irregularities in a proposal; or to negotiate if it appears to be in the best interest of the City of Owosso.

## **Specifications**

**Items:** 12 Decorative Street Lamps with Poles

Description: Post: Wayzata 12' post w/GFI per drawing #LP-264518, dark bronze finish. Lamps: Duluth Luminaire #ALMDLTP-100WHPS-Mogul Base-24 OV-Type 5 Glass. Refractor - bronze tinted lens - dark bronze finish to match pole.

Price quoted shall include shipping costs.

Deliver to 522 Milwaukee St., Owosso, Michigan 48867

Contact Mark A. Sedlak @ 989.725.0551 or mark.sedlak@ci.owosso.mi.us for more information.



